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Background
In this paper, we provide our simulation results for FR2-2 PUSCH demodulation requirements based on simulation assumptions derived from [1].
Simulation results 

The simulation assumptions are captured in Table 2-1. Based on our previous analysis, performance only benefit from ICI compensation under the condition of large number of PTRS samples and high MCS. Therefore, we provide the CPE compensation results for cases with 66RBs allocation and 16QAM. For cases with 264RB allocation and 64QAM, we provide results for both CPE and CPE+ICI compensation.
Table 2-1 Common simulation assumptions
	Parameter
	Value

	Transform precoding
	Enabled, Disabled

	HARQ
	Maximum number of HARQ transmissions
	4

	
	RV sequence
	0, 2, 3, 1

	DM-RS
	DM-RS configuration type
	1

	
	DM-RS duration
	single-symbol DM-RS

	
	Additional DM-RS symbols
	pos1

	[bookmark: _Hlk526816956]
	Number of DM-RS CDM group(s) without data
	2

	
	Ratio of PUSCH EPRE to DM-RS EPRE
	-3 dB

	
	DM-RS port(s)
	{0}, {0, 1}

	
	DM-RS sequence generation
	NID=0, nSCID =0

	Time domain resource
	PUSCH mapping type
	B

	
	Start symbol index
	0 

	
	Allocation length
	10 

	Frequency domain resource
	RB assignment
	Full applicable test bandwidth

	
	Frequency hopping
	Disabled

	TPMI index for 2Tx two-layer spatial multiplexing transmission 
	0

	Code block group based PUSCH transmission
	Disabled

	PT-RS configuration
	Frequency density (KPT-RS)
	2, Disabled

	
	Time density (LPT-RS)
	1, Disabled

	Phase noise model
	 Set 2 in TR 38.808

	Phase noise compensation 
	For case with 120kHz SCS, 400MHz bandwidth, MCS 18 and 20: CPE+ICI
For other cases: CPE only

	NOTE 1: 	The same requirements are applicable to TDD with different UL-DL patterns.



The simulation results for CP-OFDM for minimum bandwidth for each SCS are captured in Table 2-2:
Table 2-2: Simulation results for CP-OFDM for minimum bandwidth for each SCS
	SCS (kHz)
	CBW
(MHz)
	MCS
	Channel  model
	Antenna configuration
	70% of max TP (WO PN)
	70% of max TP (With PN)
	Performance
Loss (dB)

	120
	100
	4
	TDLA30-650
	1x2 Low
	-2.5
	-2.1
	0.4

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	2.0
	2.4
	0.4

	120
	100
	16
	TDLA30-650
	1x2 Low
	8.8
	9.6
	0.7

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	17.4
	19.1
	1.7

	120
	100
	16
	TDLD30-200
	2x2 Low
	10.5
	11.3
	0.8

	120
	100
	18
	TDLD30-200
	2x2 Low
	11.6
	12.6
	1.0

	120
	100
	20
	TDLD30-200
	1x2 Low
	9.7
	10.9
	1.2

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	13.6
	15.2
	1.6

	480
	400
	4
	TDLA10-650
	1x2 Low
	-3.8
	-3.5
	0.3

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	-0.3
	0.2
	0.5

	480
	400
	16
	TDLA10-650
	1x2 Low
	8.0
	8.7
	0.7

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	15.4
	17.1
	1.7

	480
	400
	16
	TDLD10-200
	2x2 Low
	10.2
	11.0
	0.8

	480
	400
	18
	TDLD10-200
	2x2 Low
	
	12.4
	

	480
	400
	20
	TDLD10-200
	1x2 Low
	9.7
	10.9
	1.2

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	13.4
	15.1
	1.7



The simulation results for CP-OFDM for 120kHz/400MHz are captured in Table 2-3.
Table 2-3: Simulation results for CP-OFDM for 120kHz/400MHz
	SCS (kHz)
	CBW
(MHz)
	MCS
	Channel  model
	Antenna configuration
	70% of max TP (WO PN)
	70% of max TP (With PN CPE)
	70% of max TP (With PN CPE+ICI)
	Performance
Loss (dB)

	120
	400
	4
	TDLA30-650
	1x2 Low
	-2.3
	-2.1
	/
	0.2

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	2.1
	2.3
	/
	0.2

	120
	400
	16
	TDLA30-650
	1x2 Low
	8.9
	9.5
	/
	0.6

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	17.9
	19.4
	/
	1.5

	120
	400
	16
	TDLD30-200
	2x2 Low
	10.6
	11.4
	/
	0.8

	120
	400
	18
	TDLD30-200
	2x2 Low
	11.7
	12.7
	13.4
	1.0

	120
	400
	20
	TDLD30-200
	1x2 Low
	9.9
	11.1
	11.1
	1.2

	
	
	
	
	2x2 Low
	13.7
	15.4
	15.4
	1.7



The simulation results for DFT-S-OFDM are captured in Table 2-4:
Table 2-4 Simulation results for DFT-S-OFDM
	SCS (kHz)
	CBW
(MHz)
	MCS
	Channel  model
	Antenna configuration
	70% of max TP

	120
	100
	4
	TDLA30-650
	1x2 Low
	-1.8

	480
	400
	4
	TDLA10-650
	1x2 Low
	-2.3



Conclusion
In this paper we provide our simulation results for FR2-2 PUSCH requirements.
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